

8 June 2021

Valereum Blockchain Plc ("Valereum", the "Company")

Valereum Blockchain Plc presents at London South East Aquis Special

Valereum Blockchain Plc (AQSE: VLRM), the uniquely positioned Gibraltar based blockchain technology builder, will be presenting at the London South East Aquis Special Webinar via Zoom at 6:00pm BST today, 8 June 2021. Its Chairman and CEO, Richard Poulden, will represent the Company.

Please visit the below link for more information and booking tickets: https://www.lse.co.uk/events/aquis-stock-exchange-special-8-june-2021-iyt8puq1qgl5w35.html

END

Enquiries:

The website address of the Company is www.valereumblockchain.com.

Valereum Blockchain Plc Richard Poulden, Chairman

Tel: +44 7551 863830

AQSE Growth Market Corporate Adviser Peterhouse Capital Limited Guy Miller / Allie Feuerlein

Tel: +44 (0) 207 469 0930